

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3576/2010

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHARAIH (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel for the respondent is
indisposed.

List next week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER